

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A)		Roadway										
0005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing, Part A & B	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	596.00	SQYD	4.15	2,473.40	4.50	2,682.00	3.25	1,937.00	4.00	2,384.00
0015	202E23800	Base Removed	596.00	SQYD	11.10	6,615.60	7.70	4,589.20	4.50	2,682.00	8.00	4,768.00
0020	202E30000	Walk Removed	277.00	SQFT	1.45	401.65	3.70	1,024.90	0.85	235.45	3.00	831.00
0025	202E32500	Curb And Gutter Removed	109.00	FT	10.70	1,166.30	10.00	1,090.00	3.50	381.50	6.00	654.00
0030	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	207.00	FT	36.20	7,493.40	26.00	5,382.00	20.00	4,140.00	9.00	1,863.00
0035	202E58300	Catch Basin Or Inlet Removed	4.00	EA	231.00	924.00	560.00	2,240.00	135.00	540.00	300.00	1,200.00
0040	202E75000	Fence Removed	73.00	FT	8.95	653.35	7.50	547.50	5.00	365.00	3.00	219.00
0045	203E10000	Excavation	1,405.00	CY	46.15	64,840.75	28.00	39,340.00	26.00	36,530.00	30.00	42,150.00
0050	203E20000	Embankment	383.00	CY	25.80	9,881.40	2.35	900.05	27.00	10,341.00	18.00	6,894.00
0055	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	3,082.00	SQYD	1.75	5,393.50	1.35	4,160.70	3.00	9,246.00	8.00	24,656.00
0060	204E20004	4" Embankment, Using #57 Stone	232.00	CY	75.50	17,516.00	60.00	13,920.00	62.00	14,384.00	95.00	22,040.00
0065	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	750.00	CY	28.00	21,000.00	28.00	21,000.00	25.00	18,750.00	10.00	7,500.00
0070	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304	200.00	CY	41.25	8,250.00	40.00	8,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	39.00	7,800.00
0075	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone	200.00	CY	34.50	6,900.00	40.00	8,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
0080	204E45000	Proof Rolling	1.00	HR	84.00	84.00	82.00	82.00	150.00	150.00	170.00	170.00
0085	204E50000	Geotextile Fabric	600.00	SQYD	1.70	1,020.00	1.65	990.00	1.00	600.00	2.00	1,200.00
0090	204E50030	Geogrid	600.00	SQYD	5.40	3,240.00	4.60	2,760.00	2.25	1,350.00	3.00	1,800.00
0095	602E20001	Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	4.00	CY	1,344.00	5,376.00	1,360.00	5,440.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
0100	209E60200	Linear Grading	17.00	STA	211.00	3,587.00	210.00	3,570.00	700.00	11,900.00	300.00	5,100.00
0105	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	15,355.00	SQFT	3.20	49,136.00	5.00	76,775.00	3.70	56,813.50	6.00	92,130.00
0110	608E13000	6" Concrete Walk	100.00	SQFT	4.90	490.00	8.65	865.00	7.00	700.00	14.00	1,400.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM		Strawser Paving Co., Inc.		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Double Z Construction Co			
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)		1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204			
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0115	608E15000	8" Concrete Walk	1,699.00 SQFT	6.75	11,468.25	8.70	14,781.30	8.00	13,592.00	8.50	14,441.50
0120	608E15001	8" Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	97.00 SQFT	5.60	543.20	12.20	1,183.40	8.50	824.50	24.00	2,328.00
0125	608E49000	Curb Ramp	8.00 EA	82.15	657.20	205.00	1,640.00	90.00	720.00	600.00	4,800.00
0130	608E55002	Detectable Warning, Type E	104.00 SQFT	20.10	2,090.40	23.00	2,392.00	15.00	1,560.00	26.00	2,704.00
0135	609E12001	Conc. Comb. Curb & Gutter, Type Spec. 8" (COC-STD DWG 2020)	522.00 FT	17.75	9,265.50	14.75	7,699.50	27.50	14,355.00	28.00	14,616.00
0140	202E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	6.00 EA	10.00	60.00	12.75	76.50	17.00	102.00	10.00	60.00
Sub-Total:					244,526.90		241,131.05		240,298.95		280,508.50
Group: B) Erosion Control											
0145	653E10002	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	554.00 CY	39.00	21,606.00	51.00	28,254.00	50.00	27,700.00	35.00	19,390.00
0150	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	16.00 SQYD	1.05	16.80	6.25	100.00	2.25	36.00	6.00	96.00
0155	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	6,670.00 SQYD	0.85	5,669.50	1.60	10,672.00	1.35	9,004.50	2.00	13,340.00
0160	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.71 TN	620.00	440.20	625.00	443.75	490.00	347.90	600.00	426.00
0165	659E35000	Water, As Per Plan	57.60 MGAL	51.00	2,937.60	18.72	1,078.27	3.50	201.60	18.00	1,036.80
0170	660E25000	Sodding Staked	1,000.00 SQYD	5.30	5,300.00	9.00	9,000.00	9.25	9,250.00	8.60	8,600.00
0175	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (See Proposal Note)	1.00 LS	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0180	832E30000	Erosion Control (See Proposal Note)	15,000.00 EA	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:					54,070.10		66,548.02		63,940.00		61,888.80
Group: C) Drainage											
0185	604E00400	Catch Basin, Type AA-S133a	3.00 EA	1,575.00	4,725.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM		Strawser Paving Co., Inc.		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Double Z Construction Co				
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)		1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0190	604E15210	Inlet, Type, AA-S121	3.00	EA	2,688.00	8,064.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
0195	604E30900	Manhole, Type C, AA-S102	1.00	EA	2,439.00	2,439.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0200	604E30100	Manhole, Type E, AA-S104	1.00	EA	4,948.00	4,948.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
0205	604E34500	Manhole, Catch Basin Or Inlet Adjusted To Grade	3.00	EA	479.00	1,437.00	445.00	1,335.00	650.00	1,950.00	600.00	1,800.00
0210	611E37000	Inspection Well	2.00	EA	341.00	682.00	585.00	1,170.00	700.00	1,400.00	950.00	1,900.00
0215	605E05100	4" Shallow Pipe Underdrains	1,425.00	FT	10.35	14,748.75	8.00	11,400.00	9.00	12,825.00	7.00	9,975.00
0220	611E00901	6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	21.20	1,060.00	28.00	1,400.00	25.00	1,250.00	12.00	600.00
0225	611E01100	6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40, As Per Plan	100.00	FT	11.70	1,170.00	27.00	2,700.00	30.00	3,000.00	9.00	900.00
0230	611E04401	12" Conduit, Type B, Schedule 40, As Per Plan	100.00	FT	38.50	3,850.00	63.00	6,300.00	70.00	7,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
0235	611E04603	12" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	31.05	1,552.50	54.00	2,700.00	70.00	3,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
0240	611E04200	12" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	20.00	FT	85.00	1,700.00	76.00	1,520.00	160.00	3,200.00	75.00	1,500.00
0245	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	273.00	FT	39.60	10,810.80	84.00	22,932.00	50.00	13,650.00	65.00	17,745.00
0250	611E05900	15" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 Or 707.33	160.00	FT	134.40	21,504.00	117.00	18,720.00	90.00	14,400.00	100.00	16,000.00
0255	611E06100	15" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	8.00	FT	152.75	1,222.00	140.00	1,120.00	90.00	720.00	95.00	760.00
0260	611E07400	18" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 Or 707.33	58.00	FT	180.00	10,440.00	151.00	8,758.00	100.00	5,800.00	110.00	6,380.00
0265	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	1.00	EA	1,419.35	1,419.35	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
0270	611E09001	Catch Basin, Adjusted To Grade, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	718.70	718.70	490.00	490.00	630.00	630.00	800.00	800.00
Sub-Total:						92,491.10		101,345.00		89,825.00		81,860.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM		Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230		Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)												
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: D)		Pavement										
0275	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	2,670.00	SQYD	3.75	10,012.50	3.45	9,211.50	5.00	13,350.00	3.75	10,012.50
0280	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	1,465.00	FT	1.80	2,637.00	2.20	3,223.00	1.50	2,197.50	2.00	2,930.00
0285	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	284.00	CY	186.00	52,824.00	150.00	42,600.00	160.00	45,440.00	160.00	45,440.00
0290	304E20000	Aggregate Base	343.00	CY	62.10	21,300.30	40.00	13,720.00	90.00	30,870.00	75.00	25,725.00
0295	407E10000	Tack Coat, Nontracking	307.00	GAL	5.50	1,688.50	5.75	1,765.25	4.60	1,412.20	4.50	1,381.50
0300	407E14000	Tack Coat Intermediate Course, Nontracking	307.00	GAL	5.50	1,688.50	5.75	1,765.25	4.60	1,412.20	4.50	1,381.50
0307	448E47020	448 Asph Conc Surface Course, Type 1, Pg76-22M, As Per Plan	119.00	CY	227.10	27,024.90	193.00	22,967.00	225.00	26,775.00	240.00	28,560.00
0312	448E50100	448 Var Dpth Asph Conc Scratch Course, Type 2 (Heavy), Pg64-22	31.00	CY	208.50	6,463.50	170.00	5,270.00	160.00	4,960.00	180.00	5,580.00
0317	448E46024	448 Asph Conc Intermediate Course, Type 2 (Heavy), Pg64-22	154.00	CY	218.55	33,656.70	173.00	26,642.00	200.00	30,800.00	165.00	25,410.00
0320	448E48020	448 Asph Conc Surface Course, Type 1, Pg64-22 (Drives)	1.00	CY	679.00	679.00	500.00	500.00	725.00	725.00	400.00	400.00
0325	452E14000	10" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement	467.00	SQYD	52.75	24,634.25	68.00	31,756.00	58.00	27,086.00	64.00	29,888.00
0330	609E72000	Concrete Median	87.00	SQYD	94.20	8,195.40	68.00	5,916.00	70.00	6,090.00	110.00	9,570.00
Sub-Total:						190,804.55		165,336.00		191,117.90		186,278.50
Group: G)		Traffic Control										
0335	621E00101	RPM, As Per Plan	28.00	EA	62.00	1,736.00	63.00	1,764.00	60.50	1,694.00	91.00	2,548.00
0340	630E03101	Ground Mounted Support,	180.00	FT	13.50	2,430.00	13.00	2,340.00	11.50	2,070.00	11.50	2,070.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM		Strawser Paving Co., Inc.		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Double Z Construction Co				
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)		1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		No. 3 Post, As Per Plan										
0345	630E80101	Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla	80.00	SQFT	21.00	1,680.00	21.00	1,680.00	23.50	1,880.00	23.50	1,880.00
0350	630E08521	Street Name Sign Support, As Per Plan	40.00	FT	45.00	1,800.00	46.00	1,840.00	31.50	1,260.00	31.50	1,260.00
0355	630E84900	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Disposal	6.00	EA	16.00	96.00	16.00	96.00	10.00	60.00	10.00	60.00
0360	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reinstallation	3.00	EA	55.00	165.00	57.00	171.00	45.00	135.00	45.00	135.00
0365	630E86002	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal	8.00	EA	16.00	128.00	16.00	128.00	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00
0370	630E97700-C	Signing, Misc.: Corporation Signs, Install Only, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	125.00	125.00	130.00	130.00	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00
0375	630E97700-A	Signing, Misc.: Street Name Brackets, As Per Plan	8.00	EA	225.00	1,800.00	235.00	1,880.00	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00
0380	630E08600	Sign Post Reflector	6.00	EA	42.00	252.00	42.00	252.00	35.00	210.00	35.00	210.00
0385	644E30000	Removal Of Pavement Marking	2,152.00	FT	0.90	1,936.80	1.30	2,797.60	1.40	3,012.80	0.87	1,872.24
0390	644E00100	Edge Line, Type 1, (6" White	0.26	MILE	3,300.00	858.00	3,900.00	1,014.00	11,450.00	2,977.00	3,246.00	843.96
0395	644E00300	Center Line, Type 1, (6" Yellow)	0.21	MILE	6,300.00	1,323.00	7,800.00	1,638.00	13,200.00	2,772.00	6,174.00	1,296.54
0400	644E00400	Channelizing Line, Type 1, (12" White)	66.00	FT	1.60	105.60	2.10	138.60	2.00	132.00	1.55	102.30
0405	644E00500	Stop Line, Type 1, 24"	26.00	FT	6.00	156.00	9.35	243.10	5.25	136.50	5.80	150.80
0410	644E00700	Transverse/diagonal Line, Type 1, (24" Yellow)	122.00	FT	6.00	732.00	6.25	762.50	5.00	610.00	5.85	713.70
0415	644E01300	Lane Arrow, Type 1	2.00	EA	95.00	190.00	80.00	160.00	150.00	300.00	92.00	184.00
0420	644E00600	Crosswalk Line, 12"	284.00	FT	3.00	852.00	3.90	1,107.60	4.00	1,136.00	2.85	809.40
0425	645E00602	Crosswalk Line, Type II, 24"	534.00	FT	19.00	10,146.00	19.50	10,413.00	10.00	5,340.00	18.50	9,879.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM	Strawser Paving Co., Inc.	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Shelly & Sands, Inc.	Double Z Construction Co
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)	1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sub-Total:						26,511.40		28,555.40		24,490.30		24,779.94
Group: F) Traffic Signal												
0430	625E29000	Trench	24.00	FT	14.85	356.40	16.00	384.00	5.00	120.00	16.82	403.68
0435	625E25402	Conduit, 2", 725.051	40.00	FT	4.51	180.40	5.00	200.00	6.00	240.00	6.76	270.40
0440	625E32000	Ground Rod	2.00	EA	350.00	700.00	360.00	720.00	145.00	290.00	205.41	410.82
0445	632E65200	Loop Detector Lead-in Cable, IMSA 50-2	40.00	FT	2.25	90.00	2.30	92.00	2.00	80.00	5.43	217.20
0450	SPECIAL101	Transformer Base Pole, Aluminum, 10' 10" Height, Dark Bronze	2.00	EA	590.00	1,180.00	625.00	1,250.00	825.00	1,650.00	1,198.00	2,396.00
0455	SPECIAL102	Aluminum Transformer Base, Bolt On, Dark Bronze	2.00	EA	445.00	890.00	460.00	920.00	525.00	1,050.00	570.00	1,140.00
0460	SPECIAL103	Transformer Base Foundation W/Anchor Bolts, Complete	2.00	EA	385.00	770.00	400.00	800.00	960.00	1,920.00	813.97	1,627.94
0465	SPECIAL104	Uni-Directional Rrfb Lightba	2.00	EA	630.00	1,260.00	700.00	1,400.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,326.80	2,653.60
0470	SPECIAL105	Solar Panels	2.00	EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	3,085.00	6,170.00
0475	SPECIAL106	Gel Cell Batteries For Rrfb System(4 Per System)	8.00	EA	80.00	640.00	83.00	664.00	135.00	1,080.00	145.20	1,161.60
0480	SPECIAL107	Mounting Brackets And Hardware Complete For Rrfb System	10.00	EA	41.00	410.00	43.00	430.00	100.00	1,000.00	69.06	690.60
0485	SPECIAL108	Pedestrian Remote Pushbutton Pedestal, As Per Plan	2.00	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,338.51	4,677.02
Sub-Total:						12,276.80		12,660.00		17,630.00		21,818.86
Group: H) Water Works												
0490	638E65400	Valve Box Adjusted To Grade (COC 807)	6.00	EA	260.00	1,560.00	95.00	570.00	400.00	2,400.00	250.00	1,500.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM		Strawser Paving Co., Inc.		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Double Z Construction Co				
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)		1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230		P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0495	638E65600	Columbus Standard Heavy Duty Valve Box (COC 807)	3.00	EA	159.00	477.00	333.00	999.00	800.00	2,400.00	350.00	1,050.00
Sub-Total:						2,037.00		1,569.00		4,800.00		2,550.00
Group: K) Maintenance Of Traffic												
0500	410E14001	Traffic Compacted Surface, As Per Plan	5.00	CY	90.00	450.00	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00
0505	614E12421	Detour Signing, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
0510	614E11110	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car	160.00	HR	61.00	9,760.00	60.00	9,600.00	72.00	11,520.00	58.00	9,280.00
0515	614E18601	Portable Changeable Message Sign, As Per Plan	6.00	SNMT	950.00	5,700.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	850.00	5,100.00	900.00	5,400.00
0520	614E21000	Work Zone Center Line, Class I	0.24	MILE	2,100.00	504.00	16,000.00	3,840.00	2,050.00	492.00	2,050.00	492.00
0525	614E22000	Work Zone Edge Line, Class I	1.00	MILE	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,270.00
0530	615E20000	Pavement For Maintaining Traffic, Class A	343.00	SQYD	98.00	33,614.00	76.00	26,068.00	70.00	24,010.00	85.00	29,155.00
0535	614E11500	Worksite Traffic Supervisor	3.00	MO	400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0540	616E10001	Water, As Per Plan	6.00	MGAL	8.00	48.00	192.00	1,152.00	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00
Sub-Total:						56,876.00		59,010.00		60,892.00		56,447.00
Group: L) Miscellaneous												
0545	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0550	108E-031	Progress Schedule, As Per Plan	3.00	EA	150.00	450.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,250.00	100.00	300.00
0555	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, Part A B, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	7,180.00	7,180.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0560	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes,	1.00	LS	7,150.00	7,150.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	9,800.00	9,800.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Chatterton Road At Fontaine Road And Reynard Road Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Friday January 30, 2015 10:00 AM	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	Shelly & Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Double Z Construction Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Est. \$775,626.50 (Addendum 2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Part A & B										
0565	624E15000	Mobilization, Part A & B	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	31,100.00	31,100.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0570	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	50,000.00	DOLL	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
Sub-Total:						72,880.00	90,500.00		130,350.00		132,600.00	
Grand Total:						752,473.85	766,654.47		823,344.15		848,731.60	